The Commissioners of Fire District No. 1

In The Township of Woodbridge
County of Middlesex
PO Box 320
418 School Street
Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095

NOTICE OF DECISION ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that at a regular meeting of the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of Woodbridge held on November 10, 2022 the Board took the following action:

Approval was granted by Resolution Z 22-15 on application of The Woodbridge Board of Fire Commissioners District #1 for minor site plan approval, use and bulk variances from the requirements of the Land Use and Development Ordinance of the Township of Woodbridge relative to the property located at 109-111 Green Street, Woodbridge, New Jersey, being known and designated as Block 548 Lots 6 on the Official Tax Map of the Township of Woodbridge for a proposed addition to the existing structure and a new detached accessory building.

The proceedings and all related documents may be inspected in the office of the Zoning Board of Adjustment, One Main Street, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095 during regular business hours Monday through Friday.

By order of the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

Christopher Howell, Esq.
Attorney for applicant, Woodbridge Board of Fire Commissioners District #1